Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 0 3 3 4	1 1 6 5 Attorney Docket No. 396.46088X00					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F						
Name of conveying party(ies):     Toshitake KOBAYASHI     Kazuhiro ABE     Kenichi TACHIHARA     Eiichiro YOKOCHI	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: DAI NIPPON PRINTING CO., LTD.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: March 27, 2006.	Street Address: 1-1-1, Ichigaya-Kagacho, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: March 27, 2006.						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)					
Additional number(s) a	ttached ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved					
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed					
1300 NORTH 17 <sup>TH</sup> STREET - SUITE 1800	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209  Phone Number: (703) 312-6600  Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666  Email Address: email@antonelli.com	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers: 1024 Expiration date: 06/10  b. Deposit account number: 01-2135					
	Authorized User Name: Melvin Kraus					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William I. Solomon, Reg#28,565  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
	eet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

00000099 PCT/US05/74173 11/16/2006 GFREY1

02 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0068** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	For good and valua	ible consideration,	the sufficiency and DAI NIPPON P	receipt of v	which is hereby acknown CO., LTD.	owledged, as a below
nan	1-1-1,	Ichigava-Kaga	cho. Shiniuku	-ku. Tol	kyo. Japan	
its s	successors and assigns or erica, in and to	other legal represe	ntatives all my righ	ts, title and	d interest, in and for	the United States of
		DE	CORATING MATE	RIAL		
tio: wh	vented by me (if only on on for United States Lett nich may be granted the tire ownership of the said	ers Patent therefor, refor, and all divis	executed by me evi ions, continuations	en date her and exten	ewith, and all United sions thereof, the sa	States Letters Patent aid interest being the
	PRINTING CO., LTD	),	its successors assign	e or other i	egal representatives	to the full end of the
terr	m for which said Letters	Patent may be gra	nted, as fully and er	tirely as th	e same would have be	een held and enjoyed
by :	me or us if this assignmen					
						be necessary, lawful,
	d proper in the prosecuti ntinuation-in-part, substi					
	interference proceedings,					
			4 Ab - O	- CD-44-	A. Janua asid T addam I	Datant to said
		TING CO., LTD.		oi ratents	to issue said Letters i	Patent to said
	DAT MITTON TRING	111d 00., LID.			••	
1)	MAR. 27. 2	2006 Inventor	(Full Nan Toshitake	ne) KOBAYAS	SHI Toshita	(Signature)
-,	n. d. s. S	aitama. Japan			Citizenship	Japan 🗸
	Post Office Address	O DAI NIPPON	PRINTING CO.,	LTD.,	1-1-1, Ichigay	a-Kagacho,
		shinjuku-ku, T				
	<del></del>				2. 0	<i>a</i> 0
2)	Date MAR. 27.2	006Inventor_	Kazuhiro	ABE	Logihero	ale.
-,	q	latama Japan	1		Citizenship	Japan
		C/O DAI NIPPON	N PRINTING CO.	<u>, LTD.,</u>	1-1-1, Ichigay	/a-Kagacno,
	Post Utilice Address	Shiniuku-ku	Tokyo Japan			
		one state iter		TAGULLIAD	No. 1	Fachipara
3)	Date MAR. 27.20	JUb Inventor _	Kenichi	AUHTHAK	A ganiou	Japan
	Residence (	Chiba, Japan			Citizenship	o Kagacho
	Residence	oo DAI NIPPON	IPRINTING CO.	<u>, LTD.,</u>	1-1-1, Ichigay	a-Nagacrio,
	Post Office Address	Shinjuku-ku, T	okyo, Japan			
	Date MAR. 27.20	Mê .	Eiichiro	YOKOCHI	Euchir	o Yokochi
4)	Date MAN, Z 1, Z	Saitama. Japan				Japan
	Residence	/ DAL NIDDO	N PRINTING CO.	LTD.	1-1-1, lchiga	ya-Kagacho,
	Post Office Address	C/O DAI NIFFU	N FRINTING GO.	<u>,                                    </u>		
		Shinjuku-ku,	Tokyo, Japan			
W	itness(es)	2)			_4)	
	All)				>	
	1)	3)			_5)	
	1 /					

**RECORDED: 11/13/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0069